
COAL MINING INDUSTRY LONG SERVICE 
LEAVE (AMENDMENT) ACT. 

Act N o . 13, 1951. 

An Act to amend the Coal Mining Industry 
Long Service Leave Act, 1950, in certain 
respects; and for purposes connected 
therewith. [Assented to, 27th June, 1951.] 

T ) E it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, 
-*-* by and with the advice and consent of the Legis­
lative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South 
Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of 
the same, as follows:— 

1 . (1) This Act may be cited as the "Coal Mining 
Industry Long Service Leave (Amendment) Act, 1951." 

(2) The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave 
Act, 1950, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the 
Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950-
1951. 2 . 



2 . The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 
1950, is amended— 

(a) by omitting from subsection one of section two 
the definition of " A w a r d " and by inserting in 
lieu thereof the following definition:— 

" A w a r d " means any award, variation, 
order, decision or determination of the 
Coal Industry Tribunal and the Central 
Reference Board, set forth in the 
Schedule to this Act, 

(b) by inserting at the end thereof the following 
Schedule:— 

SCHEDULE. 
Awards, Variations, Orders, Decisions and Determinations made hy 

Coal Industry Tribunal and Central Reference Board. 

Date. Award. Made by. Subject C.R.B. 
Print No. 

7/9/1949 

26/9/1949 

14/10/1949 

14/10/1949 

25/10/1949 

25/10/1949 

25/10/1949 

25/10/1949 

25/10/1949 

25/10/1949 

17/8/1950 

7/9/1950 

7/9/1950 

7/9/1950 

7/9/1950 

Miners 

Miners 

Miners 

Miners 

Mechanics 

Mechanics 

Deputies 
(N.S.W.) 

Deputies 
(N.S.W.) 

Engine-
drivers 
(N.S.W.) 

Engine-
drivers 
(N.S.W.) 

Deputies 
(N.S.W.) 

Miners 
(N.S.W.) 

Engine-
drivers 
(N.S.W.) 

Mechanics 
(N.S.W.) 

Deputies 
(N.S.W.) 

Coal Industry 
Tribunal 

Coal Industry 
Tribunal 

Coal Industry 
Tribunal 

Coal Industry 
Tribunal 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Coal Industry 
Tribunal 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Central Reference 
Board 

Decision 

Settlement of 
Minutes 

Award 

Strike sanction 

Award 

Strike sanction 

Award 

Strike sanction 

Award 

Strike sanction 

Removal of 
strike penalties 

Order for pay­
ment of benefits 

Order for pay­
ment of benefits 

Order for pay­
ment of benefits 

Order for pay­
ment of benefits 

599 

601 
603 

605 

606-

607 

608 

609 

610' 

611 

688 

701 

702 

703 

704 

SCHEDULE 



SCHEDULE—continued. 

Date. Award. Made by. Subject pr int No 

8/9/1950 Miners Coal Industry Interpretation 706 
Tribunal 

8/9/1950 Miners Coal Industry Decision re 
Tribunal employers' 

liability 707 
8/11/1950 Miners Coal Industry Decision re ex-

Tribunal servicemen, 
union officials, 
absences from 
work on com­
pensation and 
for medical 
examination 716 

15/11/1950 Miners Coal Industry Interpretations 717 
Tribunal 

13/12/1950 Staff Central Reference Award 731 
(N.S.W.) Board 

11/5/1951 Miners Central Eeference Award 
(Rescue Board 
Corps, 
N.S.W.) 


