

COAL MINING INDUSTRY LONG SERVICE LEAVE (AMENDMENT) ACT.

Act No. 13, 1951.

George VI. No. 13, 1951. An Act to amend the Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950, in certain respects; and for purposes connected therewith. [Assented to, 27th June, 1951.]

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

**Short title
and
citation.**

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave (Amendment) Act, 1951."

(2) The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, 1950-1951.

2.

**Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave
(Amendment) Act.**

91

2. The Coal Mining Industry Long Service Leave Act, No. 13, 1951.
1950, is amended—

(a) by omitting from subsection one of section two
the definition of "Award" and by inserting in
lieu thereof the following definition:—

Amendment
of Act No.
23, 1950.
Sec. 2.
(Interpre-
tation.)

"Award" means any award, variation,
order, decision or determination of the
Coal Industry Tribunal and the Central
Reference Board, set forth in the
Schedule to this Act.

(b) by inserting at the end thereof the following Schedule.
Schedule:—

SCHEDULE.

Sec. 2.

*Awards, Variations, Orders, Decisions and Determinations made by
Coal Industry Tribunal and Central Reference Board.*

Date.	Award.	Made by.	Subject	C.R.B. Print No.
7/9/1949	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Decision	599
26/9/1949	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Settlement of Minutes	601
14/10/1949	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Award	603
14/10/1949	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Strike sanction	605
25/10/1949	Mechanics	Central Reference Board	Award	606
25/10/1949	Mechanics	Central Reference Board	Strike sanction	607
25/10/1949	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Award	608
25/10/1949	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Strike sanction	609
25/10/1949	Engine- drivers (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Award	610
25/10/1949	Engine- drivers (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Strike sanction	611
17/8/1950	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Removal of strike penalties	688
7/9/1950	Miners (N.S.W.)	Coal Industry Tribunal	Order for pay- ment of benefits	701
7/9/1950	Engine- drivers (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Order for pay- ment of benefits	702
7/9/1950	Mechanics (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Order for pay- ment of benefits	703
7/9/1950	Deputies (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Order for pay- ment of benefits	704

SCHEDULE

No.13, 1951.

SCHEDULE—*continued.*

Date.	Award.	Made by.	Subject	C.R.B. Print No.
8/9/1950	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Interpretation	706
8/9/1950	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Decision <i>re</i> employers' liability	707
8/11/1950	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Decision <i>re</i> ex- servicemen, union officials, absences from work on com- pensation and for medical examination	716
15/11/1950	Miners	Coal Industry Tribunal	Interpretations	717
13/12/1950	Staff (N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Award	731
11/5/1951	Miners (Rescue Corps, N.S.W.)	Central Reference Board	Award	